Memorandum

To: Elinor Carbone, Mayer

From: laims LzaMzre ‘poration Counsel
Date: Marcn &, 2013

Re: Relzzze o7 lie

The following properties have sawer use and/ar tav lisnc th=t have not been releasan-

Jeffrey Domain
408 Brightwood =
Torrington, C7

Tax Lien =54 455 0. ol. 1201 Pzge 1118  Dated 4/23/2015 Recorded 4,/23/201%
Melissz S. Lovot

48 Winthrop Strec

Torrington, CT

Sewer LUse Liea 525100 Jol. 1111 Page 234 Dated 6/16/2011 Recorded ¢ 2017

Embrace Home Loans inc.
32 Pfeffer Lane
Torrington, CT

Sewer Use Liea 51S6.90 Yol. 1183 Page 1040  Dated 6/16/2014 Recorded 5/17/2012
Sewer Use Lien 5202.00 Vol. 1202 Page 1039  Dated 4/23/2015 Recorded 4/24/2025
Barbara E. dudscn

247 Barton Stree*

Torringtor, C7

Sewer Use Uian §194.60 ol 2090 Page 547 Dated 5/17/2010 Recorded 6/25/2010
Sewer Use Lien $184.00 Vol. 1110 Page 1138  Dated 6/16/2011 Recorded 6/17/2011
Sewer Use Lien L1040 0 Vo 1135 Page 135 Oatea 6/.4/2012 Recoruea 0/L5/201z
Sewer Jse Lien 5156.00 Jou 1160 Page 775 Dated 6/13/2015  Recorueo o/i/ /2023
Sewer Use Lign S166.00 ol. 11RA Page 177 Dated £/16/2014  Recorded F O
Sewer Use Lienn 5202.00 Val. 12032 Page 195 Dated 4/23/2015  Recorced - 2015
Margic Suz Varsaz/l

53 Harwinton Avanue Linit 42

Torrington, 7

Sewer _ - _«¢ , Vo 2160 Page 1068  Datew 0f/13/2013 xecorosd o) A
Sewer Uie Lien LLo0 i 2164 Pese 480 Daieq 6/1.6/2014  recoraea U/ 7/2007
Sewer Use _an S5202.2C .. 2202 Page T2 4 St 4/23/2045 Lecorcec Aoy
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CERTIFICATE ( CRTINUING TAX LIEN FOR NCT MORE THAN FIFTEEN VEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN TEE STATE QF
CONNECTICUT HEREEY CONTINIES FOR A PERTOD OF NOT MORE THAN FTFTEEN YEAEE FROM THE DATE
HERE OF A TAX LIEN TW FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPON CESTAIN REAL
ESTATE SITUATED I SAID TOWH OF CT2Y OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE 1S CESCRIBED AS
FOLLCOUWS .

PROEP LOC @ 408 BERICHTWAON AVR BILL #2017-01-0Q0%58:S
8/ 2 a;’"’“ JOIE YOL.,  86% PAGR 129
The lien contizmuc™ This certifizzte i3 =0 zooure oayment of & tox, TFE TRINCITPAL OF

WHICH REMOUNTS TO =4 455 .72 Jdue o =aid COTTY OF TORRINGTON with legal irreresc, fees
and charges therz:n, .cia cn “he assesswerc list of OCTORER 01, 2012 and avzearing in
the rate bill in -re -pw= ~%,

DOMAIN JEFFREY
408 BRTIGHTWOOD AVE TORRINGTON CT 05790

THE PRTNCIPAL ol "ozl <ix became dus on 07702 /2020 zri 21/01/2015.

THIS CERTIFICATE L& -LLaD I ACCOXDANCE WITH THE BROVISIONS OF THE APPLIU-L_S LZW. BY
THE RECORLING O = rs Lilzik, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF KEVENUE HEREBL GoWES NCTICTZ OF
HIS INTENTION, T7 MNECTSIARY ™0 OLATM EGATHNST THE FROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURLNCES POLICIES
IN ACCORDANCE WIT- 727 SROVISIONS OF SECTIONS OF 12-173, AND 48-73A THROUCL 4135-731, AS
REVISED,

Dated at TRY COLLECTOT CEESEctinnt), 23 April 2018

R THOMAS CEC

LT T -



Jaime M. LaMere
- = et

NNy (s T W S TE Sy

From: Launa Goslee

Sent: vionday, February 15, 2018 12:32 PM

To: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: FW: fTorrington CT] Certificate of Continuing Tax Lier (Sent bv Thomas Moser,
TMaoser@Wwltic.com)

Attachments: e _lier.pdf

FYl, See below.
The account was paid in full 4/28/2015.

Thank you,

Launa M. Goslee, CZMC

Tax Collector

City of Torrington

140 Main Street, Room 134
Torrington, CT 067580

P: 860.489.2209

F: 860.496.5905
http://www.torringtonct.org/
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This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the

addressee(s) namea above or may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended addressee
or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you are hereby notified that reading,
disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message by mistake,
piease immediately notify us by replying to the message and delete the original message and any copies immediately
thereafter.

r

Thank you.
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From: vtsdmailer@vt-s.n=t |vtsdmailer@vt-s.net|
Sent: Friday, February 1€, 2018 2:44 P
To: TaxCollector



Subject: [Torrington CT] Certificate of Continuing Tax Lien (Sent by Thomas Moser, TMoser@ Wit -.com)
Hello Tax Collector's Office

Thomas Moser (Tivioser @Wltic.com) has sent YOu a message via your contact form
{https://wwv. tornngtonziorg/wser/ 58/ cantact; at Tornington Cv.

If you don't want tc rece.ve such e-maiis, you can change your settings at https://www torringtorict.org/user/66/edit.
Message:

Good Afternoon,

We are contacting you todav because are submitting a lien release request for the following Mun “ipal Lien:

Lien Filed By: City of Tornington Tax Collector Lien Against: Jeffrey Domain Property Address: 408-110 BRIGHTWOOD
AVENUE, TORR:NGTON, CT, 06790 Parcel Number: 05835 Bill Number: 2013-01-0005835 Date Recorded: 04/23/2015
Lien Amount: S 4,455.02 Book Number: 1201 Page Number: 1118

We are the Title Company working to clear a Municipal Lien on behalf of our client for the property fisted above. If the
lien has been paid in full, could you please iet us know how we can obtain a “Satisfaction of Licr?
If the lien has not been paid in full, could you please let us know how we can obtain a Payoff Demand for the lien? If

possible, please assist us o this request as soon as possible. We appreciate your assistance in this matter and look
forward to hearing from vou.



SEWER LIEN

Ty

Josaph L Quarhers, Town and City Clark

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT BEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN PAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UPCN

CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE Is
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PROP LOC 1 46 WINTEROP ST BILL #20059-06-0012351
H/B L 1ls/018/003 VOL. PAGE
ORG. OWNER: LAYOQOT FRANK
The lien continued by this certificate is to secure payment of a charge, THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH AMOUNTS TO §251.00 due to said CITY or TORRINGTON with legal

interest, fees ana charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 201¢ and appearing
in the bill in the name of:

LOYOT MEBLISSA 8§
48 WINTHRCP BT TORRINGTON CT 06730

THE PRIYNCIPRL of which charge became due on 07/01/2010.

TAX BECAME DUE ON July 01, 2010.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PKOVISIONS OF THE APPLICABLE LAW.
BY THE RECORDING OF THTS LIEN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HEREBY GIVES
NOTICE OF HIS INTENTION, IF NECESSARY, TO CLAIM AGAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE

INSURANCES POLICIES 1N ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF 'IONE OF 12-173, AND
&3-73A THROUGHE 49-73I, AS REVISED. 4

r

7 ~ Lo
Dated at TAY COLLECTOR Connecticut, 16 June 2011 J

R THOMAS CROVO



Jaime M. LaMere
SR o
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From: Launa Goslee

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 8:45 AM
To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: RE: Reguesting release of a lien

Good Morning,
This bill was paid 8/4/2011.
Thank you,

Laung M. cpelez, CCMC

Tax Collector

City of Torrington

140 Main Street, Room 134
Torringtoi, CT Gyg
P:860.48g.2209

F: 860.49€.55¢ 3
http://www.torringtonct.org/

*************xx#****==****************************************************************#***

This message a, contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the
addressee(s; nar=21 abc = or may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are

not the intended add-escer, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee,
you are hereby notified tnat reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly
prohibited. If vou hzve recaived this mascage by mistake, nlease immediately notify us by
replying to the message and delete the original message and any copies immediately thereafter.
Thank you.
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From: Elain> F=hinz-hi

Sent: Monday, February 26, 2018 2:09 PM
To: Launa Gosi==

Cc: Jaime M. LaMee

Subject: FW: Requesting release of a lien

Can you check (e statvs o7tz 2<tacrad en recorded in Vol. 1111, Page 2347 Thank you.

Elaine Fabiascr
Administrati 2 " < 1

Office of the Coror-atinn Counsel &
Office of Ecc o - Licue I
Municipal Bu..c

140 Main 5t



Torrington, CT 067¢
Ph: 860-489-2526

From: melissa Loy [maiito:mloyot@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, February 26, 2018 11:55 AM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi <Elaine_Fabiaschi@torringtonct.org>
Subject: Requesting release of a lien

Hi Elaine | hope that I aid this right its very confusing to me. I attached two papers that [ hope it enough that

my realtor Lad gave mic 10 give. [ am requesting to release the lien on my house sense payment was paid on
time. Thank Y ou.

Melissa Lovot
8609211036

Virus-free. www.avg.com




BK: 1183 2G: 1040 O0B/L7/2014 SEWER LIEN Image: 1 of 1

CSRILFICATE 02 ZONTINUING 22VWER USSR LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

RERL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

PR P oL prurtay iy DILL S20612-05-L30 %5y

¥/B/L: 137/0077042 VoL, 1178 PAGE 294

AT, OWHLE; an3p LEFN
The Lizo semolns reed by LI earii¥icote iw o Letire payrent of a clavge, CnBE S NG s
OF WL U L LIUWIL VO LU0, 10 dbe ko sulld CITY OF TCLBINGION with legal tatereso, foog
and chaage Lerita, 2@ on 2 list of July 01, 2013 and appearing in the bili in

the name of:

RO FL«CB HOMDY 140008 1T
A I GO0 TR BRACE UA 32457

TIE c bl choige Bocare Cve oon 87001 %000,

TS "TT-ICRIE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICRELE LAW. BY

THE REZ FOUHCL LIDY, THE OHMDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENU'E HERCEY GIVI0 LOTICS oF
HiS * N TOTEEITY, TO CLAIM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSITANCES BOLICTES
IN AC \ g - STOTC LU SEATICHS OF 19-173, AND 49-738 THROUGE 49-73I, AS
REVIEED

Dared X LECTQ Cennecticut L6 June 2014
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BK: 1202 PG: 1033 04/24/2015

CEETIPIOATE COF

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HERERY

THER DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN

SEWER LIEN

OF REVENUE OF THE
CONTIRUES FOR &

Image: 1 of 1

CONTINUING SEWER USE LTEN FOR NOT MORE THAN PIPTEEN YEARS

TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
PERICD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM

IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ZSTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

<t e 1 S FIETEY. LU e A T i R ATERSNT B
H/BSL: 137/007/p42 you. 715 PAGE 1014
The Llian =oz=i: CLeS oY Ll eeriiziccie Lo to Leeuee bayrent cL & chatge, B ULr ot
€ WHICL [LUUNIL 9 Lirz .ot due to SLLl CITY QF TCREURCIGR with regel irtoresr, feo

Glu ploznol tiereln, _ood on
the name of:

Tl

M ToCE BOMY 00 sy

ziet of July 0L, 2014 and

appearing in the kill in

SEIT EESTDA W VIRGINIA BIRACE VA 124tz
THE et “Lirhwlge Tocate O % SO A SRl S T
UATS COTTTUICATE IS FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE APPLICRBLE LAwW. EY
THE RECCRDING OF HIL LB, THE UNDERZIGNEED COLLECTOR OF REVEWUL HEREZY ©IVL. LITICE OF
HIgZ I ~LH, 1 LE: . TO CLAIM AGAINST THE FROCEELS OF FIFD ZNEURFINCTS POLICIES
IN AT R I e Is o E5TErT OF 12-17%, AND 49 73R TERCUIE 49-72X, BAS
REVIEEY
Dated TR OTIITOTOR , Crorpecricue 23 april 201c
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Jaime M. LaMere

From: Launa Goslee

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 10:45 AM
To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: RE: 32 Pfeffer Lane

Goed Morning,
32 Pfeffer Lane is paid in full througn 12/31/2017.

Thank you,

Launa M. Goslee, ZC1C

Tax Collector

City of Torringron

140 Main Street, Room 134
Terrington, CT 06790

P: 860.489.2209

F: 860.496.5905
http://www.torringtonct.org/
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This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the

addressee(s; navies above comay contain information that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended addressee
or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee, you are hereby notified that reading,
disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly prohibited. iIf you have received this message by mistake,
please immeciately notify us by replying to the message and delete the original message and any copies immediately
thereafter.

?

Thank you.
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From: Elaine Fabiaschi

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 10:12 AM
To: Launa Goslee

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere



Subject: FwW: 32 Pfeffer Lane

Good morning:
Can you provige me with status of the liens below? Thank you!

Elaine Fabiascr.:

Administrative Assistant

Office of the Corporation Counsel &
Office of Economic Devawpmen:
Municipal Building

140 Main St

Torrington, &7 G467 50

Ph: 860-485-25z¢

From: Jill Turrer ymaitojill@mpflawct.com]

Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 10:00 AM

To: Elaine Fabiascni <Elaine_Fabiaschi@torringtonct.org>
Subject: 32 pfafe: Lane

Good morin.

Attachea arc fers nal require rzieases. Please also confirm that they have been paid.

o

a) Sewer iz wvor of Tax Collector City of Torrington against Embrace Home Loans, Inc. in the amount of $196.00
dated June 201 S recorzedJjune 17, 2014 in Volume 1183 Page 1040 of the Torrington Land Records.
b)  Sewer Lz in favor Cf Tax Colector Ciiy of Torvington against Embrace home Loars, (oc. in (e amount of $202.00
dated April 22, 2015 anc recorded April 24, 2015 in Volume 1202 Page 1039 of the Torrington Land Records.
Thank you © acter.
S LT xi
Real Est g3
37 W Cente 8
Southingios cut 0h489
Phone aau.
Fax 888.590
Email: Jill@mpfa..co.c
*New Scutn Cflce Location
481 Buchia
2nd Floo.

South Windso: O 0807



The information contained in this communication is protected by the attorney-client and/or the attorney/work product
privilege. It is intended only for the use of the addressee, and the privileges are not waived by virtue of this having been
sent by e-mail. If the person actually receiving this communication or any other reader of the communication is not the

named recipient, or the employae or agent responsible to deliver it to the recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution
or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please

immediately nodify us oy recurn e-mail or by e-malil to jill@mpfiawct.com, and destroy tiis comimunication and all copies
there@f, inCluumE dn aolech.ments.

From: mancinsprovenzanoiuitner@gmail.com [mailic:manciniprovenzanofuttner@gmaii.com,
Sent: Tuesday, ~ebrual , 2013 9:58 AM

To: lill Turner <jilk@mpflawct.com>

Subject: Scanned from a xzrox Multifunction Printer

Please oper the = alnec Locument. It was sent to you using a Xerox multifunction printer.

Attachmens -ilz - t-Page
Multifunction Printer Location: machine location not set Device Name: AA1597
For more inf roiucts and solutions, olease visit http://www.xerox.com



CERTIFICAT: -UNLLHUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN EN YEARS

THEE UNDERSIGUE S OF BEVENTGE 37 THIZ TORN OF CITY OF TOREINCTCX o, ITETE
OF CONNECTIC AERE <INTILJES ECR A 7RRICD GF NOT MORE TEAN FIFTER] EARS OM THE
DATE HE ¢ LIS IN FAVOR JF THZ SAID TOWH OF CrTy O TCRRINGTON U=0M
CERTAIN RER. =37:7z SITUATED IN SAID TOWN CF CITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH RELL EITAT: IS
DESCTRIBLD AS FOTLOWS

BROT EARTON =T ILL #2008-0£-0C142

M/ ’ 20/22C VGL.. BAGE

CRE, o
The lien continc -l by this certificara i: =g Sscuars payment of a clerre iE
PRINZIEAL N7 WHICH EMOUNTE ™0 5194.00 diae to said CITY OF TORRINGTON witr 1 1

eIy
interesz, fees anc charges therson, laid on the list of be~ I,I.uu?' and apra
in the ki2! in tre nam:s of:

aring

HUDSON BARBERFA E
247 BAR™ON 8% TORRINGTON €= 06790

THE PRINCIPAI <F whizh charges became due on 07/01/2009.

TEE LIEN COKTINUED BY ZEIS CEZRTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVEL SZWER USE
DUE TC SETD FITY OF TORRINGTON SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGATL INTEREST, FEES aND CHARGES
THERECI) a7 N TEE ASSESSMENT LTIST OF NCTOBRER 1, 2008 AND BPPEARING T¥ THEE RATE
BILL 1IN Ta- BRECYL DAMEZS, THEE PRINCIPAL OF WHICE

TA¥ BECEMT DUE CH uly &1, 2008,

THIS CEETIFICATE I8 ZiLED I ACCCRDANCE WiTE THEE PRUVISIONS OF THE AP?LICABLT LEF.

BY THE RECORDING CF THTS L.IFN. THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENIE HFRFEY CTUVES
NOTICE O¥F HI& TNTENTICM  IF NECESSARY, "0 CLAIM AGATNST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRF

INSURRNCE: Prl _CZ -M ALCORDANCE WiTH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTTIONS OF 12=172, AND
49-735 TR CLOE L8 REJISED -~
: . = . /{_‘:’,’- ’ // 4
Datec #t TAX COLLFCT Coriimction=. 17 June 2050 5 N /T LA pp—

R TLOMARZ RO

. Bk:1080 Pg: 947
|l!;rp- 0B/25/2012 0119 33 P
NI s=werLEN

1 i
b A 00

r!y -1 Pages

I
Josapn L Quaresn, Tewn and Cly Clerk



T T Bk: 1110 Pg: 1138
D8/1772011  D1:18:00 PM
Josuph L Quariers, Town and City Chek

f
|
M
il
i

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIPTEEN YEARRS

THE UNDERSIGHNED COLLECTOR OF “EVENUI OF TS TOWN GF CITY OF TORRINGTON IW THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONIIFUZE IC2 4\ P25 CD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM THE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON UBRON
CERTAIN REAL ESTATE SITUATED IK SATD TOWN OF QITY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH REAL ESTATE IS
DESCRIEED “& FILLOWS

PROP LOC : 247 BARTON ET BILL #2009-06-0014140
H/iB/YL: 2FR /D20 f0D VoL, PAGE

The lien contimued by this rertificate is te secure payment of a cheroe THE
PRINCIPAL OF WHICH FMOUNTS TO $194.00 due to said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal
interesr, Zee: .nd chirges tkereom, z_.1 oo the 1.gc of Suly ¢, Z212 on& appeariag
in the 5ill in rhe name ~F.

ZULSCR 2Rl b
267 BARTCON LT TORRINZULN 7 Q6730

TKE PRINDIDAL ioch charos became Jue on 57/61/7670.

THE LLLN CONTIRULL Bl HEIL CEDTIFICATE TS TO SECURE PAYMENT OT" TEE AECLAT SEVER USE

DUE TC SRAT CITY ¢F “CBERIFCTHN SEWER AIFTHORITY WITH LEGRL INTERREST, K ITFZ BN CHARGES
THEREON LATUL OD TrE ASSESSMENT LIST OF CCTIEEZR 1, 2008 AND APPRARTNR TH THE RATE
ETLL :} Tr:e it MikEn, LRE BFIM{IL ¥ WHICE
TRX BECIME TUT © July 01, 2016,
TeIE CERTISICRTE iS5 FILED I CCONDANCE WITE —n HRUYVLSI0ONE CF THE AV-LIC- I
EY THF RECCFDIHG 0T TFTE I7FN. THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVFHIIE HERFRY "T"'E':
NOTICE UF wRut N"LeNTE L OB VT nELESaARY U (LB AGATNST CHE PROCEEDS ! F F L)
IN&TH, =5 POL N ACCURDANCE WITH ' PROVISLONS (¥ ‘-J:‘;,. JONS OF 1:-_7 AN
&e5-73; H Y g = SE >

P g > *._.,—rf.a..-—-; g— Lb(
Darec : ect o 12 Jure "rf‘ 5 \ VRN el W g

A



201258087 Bk: 1134 Pg: 185
i:l 05152012 01:20:13 P}
k

SEWER LIEN

Juseph L Guartiero, Tewn and City Clerc

1

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE CF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IH THE STATE
OF CONNECTICUT EERESY CONT-NUJES #OX A FERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FISTEEN YEARS FROM TEE
DATE HERE OF A SEWER LIEN N FAUCR SF THE SAID TOWN GF CITY OF TORRINGTON ULON

CERTAIN REXI. ESTATE SITUAT. O 73 0 2F CETY OF TORRINGTON, WHICH RZEL ESTATE IS
DESCPTEED 12 FOTLOWS -

2ROP L0 .
MiR/T,.
B, DWNPR-

The lien continus .
PRINCIPRT OF WEIOH PMOUNTS T3 5794 3

247 RARTON ap
I2Ein20/92

*d by thig careiteoata

BILL: #2018-06-0014140
L. PAGE

-2 secvre payment ¢f a akarpe TR
-4z o said CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal

interest, Jees and chasges CAEEUR, lal. o coe  lisc of July 01, 231, ond aspeising

in the

UTT20r BrRE

theshae

24T BARTUN £

THE PRINCIFAL o

THE LILY CCHTINUEL
DUE T6' €277 CoTTY

THERE! T
BIIL 3! ™ i}
CERFTIF.CATFE IS

KECORE MG Ur TH_S

EIB IFTENTION. T
POLICIES TN Af
&9 -7= F

Dered =v ] ]

QFINEN

bill in the rames oF-

TORRINUTON ' CEf

of charos pecare du- on TIeL/N011.

BY LEIZ CERTIFICATE IS TO SECURE PAYMENT OF ~LE FEOVE SEYER TCE
TCERINOTOYN SEWER AUTHORITY WITH LEGLL INTEREET, LTS LNT CHARGES
TEE ASSESSMENT TT5T OF OOTARER 1, 2610 AND APPEAR N 3 THT RATE
NAMEE, 7EE FRINCYPA U OWHYCE TR BECEME DLL CN UL T CL1. OIS
EDC I} XCCCRDENCE B TIIE DROVISTONS OF TEE ADSL CrEZE Tnf =Y THE
waolle, 1bE UNUDEESIGNEL JULLELOR CF REVERNUE HEREB. C11 ES NCTICE cs
LFCIOCADY  TO CTATM AGRINGT THE PROCEEDS OF RTRE THMarTowrpe
FOWITE TRE BFROVISIONS OF SECTIONR OF 12-773  AnD a9-7=A T} IGH

- 2
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- .'-.:ﬁ,,»f’

R TRODMRS CROVO

£ Jine 20312



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FISTREN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE CF (ONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES POR & PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS FROM

THE DATE HERE OF & SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE BAID TOWK OF CITY OF TORRTNGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS &

PROP LOC : 247 BARTOM 8T BILL #2011-06-0C01414
M= ir . 134/nna fagp vor., mACE

=i

The lien sontinved by “hiz certificste ic to sa~ure payment ef a akarge, "TH TOTNCTOAL
OF WHIMI ZMOUNTS ™C #°27.00  dus o sald CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal inmterassc, feeg
and charges thera-n, laid en the liae of Tuly 01, 2012 and appearira in - Hil} in
the nzre o,

BUDSON BARBARA X
24 BRARTON ST TORIIMGTON (% NEYON

THE PRINCIFN, nr whica charce beeane Aue or 07/p1/2012.

TEIS CeRUI-ICATE 1S b_neD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONE OF THE BFRLICABLE LAW, BY

THE RECOPDING OF —° L_EN, THE UNDERSIGNEDR COLLECTOR OF REVENUE HErRsb: GIVES NOTZCE OF
HIS INT 7o IF BECFECRRY  TC (TATH AMPIKST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE ILSUR:! RS FCLICYES

IN ACCCIDANCE WILL “1o ~RCVLSICNE Cf SECLICHS CF 12-173, AND 49-73f TikCATL . oo I, =5

REVISE!

Dated 3 CCT] T “ormactiout 1* June 2n1iz

R THOMLE CROVO

m
B Qi (Wi Bk 1480 Pg: 7.
BIEIRITII  enzrons tomads sy
ii SEV/ER LIEN
" lu.u i int B M‘;
H Sel | A 1Rl BN &) Josenh L Quarbiero, Town



CERTIFICATE C/ CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN POR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YRARS

THE UMDERSIGNZD COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY QF TORRINGTON iN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT HEREBY CONTINUES FOR & PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEZE VEARS TROM

THE DATE HEEE OF 5o SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVD
REAL: ESTATE IS DESCRIBED RS FOLLOWS

PRO? LOC : 247 BARTON ST
M/B/L: 12640207020

The lien zontirved b -hig certificate i=
OF WHTX EW0OUINTE 70 =793.00  @ue *o gsaid

R OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TCRRINGTON WHICH
BILL #2012-06-0014140
VoL, PRCE

to securs payment of a ckarwe, TFD FLINCTDAL
CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees

and charges thereon, laid on the list of July 01, 2013 and appearing in ~he bill in

the n~~= o°

HUDSON BARBARA =
347 BARTOW & TORAZNRGTON T 08790

THE PETNCTPAL nf wnich charme Secane due

on 07/01L/2073,

THIS CzrlIs _L\_A"’E .;_b ..MLD I RCCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ArPPLICABLE LAW. BY

THRE R= " nO7Ne ar I° LIEN, THE UD‘F‘RSSG‘T:D COLLECTOR QF REVENUE HEZ:DL COTVES NOTIOR QoF
HIS IW 'E}TT'Iﬂ IF NECZS PPV TC CLAIM “C2INST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURANCEE DO-YCOTES
IN ACCUREDAMCE Tra PROVISIONS OF ¢ E\‘ ICNE OF L2-.73, AND <9-732 THROUGH 459 L. &8
REVISED

Dated AN COTLLROTC Comnactimmt, 16 June 2074

it 1 "-"-é‘

Hig | ; m‘r‘

R ThHOMAS CTRoWG

6N ?IZU 14 0B31.27 Aid
SEWER LiEN

i ?asas )
Jeseph L Quatiers, Tawn ar

" Bi: 1184 Pg: 177



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTREEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVERUE OF TBE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON IN THE COUNTY
STATE OF CONNECTICUT

LFLCUT HEREBY CONTINUES POR & PERIOD OF NOT MORE THAN FLFTEEN VEARS FROM

THE DATE HERE OF 2 SEWER USE LIEN IN FAVOR OF THE SAID TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTON WHICH
REAL ESTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

PROP LOC : 247 BARTON ST

BILL, #2013-06-0014140
L= -5 A 125/m20 7020

VOL. CAGE
The lien gom=inved kb ohis nertificate ie ko
OF WHY™U 23MOUNTS 70 5202,40

and charges thereon,
the pname of:

secure payment of a chavee, YR DeTYWOITAL
2ue to sald CITY OF TORRINGTON with legal interest, fees
laid on the 1list of July 01, 2014 and appearing in the bill in

EJUEON BARBARA =
247 BAR TOTOMRINGTON ©F 06750

THE P=NCT-A. o7 nic. charce hecare due on 0770172014

TEIS CERTIFICATE _S ©iLED Tiv ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISICKS OF THE AFPLICAELE 12W. BY
THE RICCPDYNT OF ]

LILN, THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUZ HEWZBEY CIVES MOTICE OF

HIS INTENTIO L UECESSPRY. TO CTATM PAAINST THE PROCEEDS OF FIRE INSURENCES POLICIES
IN ACCULD FROVISICNS OF SECUIONS OF 12-173, BND 49-7324 TFROUCH £0 7 I, AS
REVEST
Dated - COTSPCEOP Cornecticut, 23 April 2015

L e =

R THOWBS CRUYG

F R Bk: 1203 Pg: 198
C4f24201E 011 3B PM
il SEWER LIEN
i | ) Fages
“ i Joseghl Quzrern Town am City Clerk



Jaime M. LaMere

Eucle oy g EELEE Te: TV ol S RS SOESNITiE I e T
From: Launa Goslee
Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 12:00 PM
To: Elaine Fabiaschi
Cc: Jaime M. LaMere
Subject: RE: Lien Release/ Payoff- 247 BARTON STREET TORRINGTON, CT 06790
Hello,

This account is paid in full through 6/30;2017.
Thank you,

Laung M, Gosleg, COMO
Tax Collector

City of Torrington

140 Main Street, Rocm 134
Torringion, CT cdy90
P:860.485.2209

F: 860.456.55¢5

httg:[[www.torringtonct.org[

***************X#***********************************************************************X*

This message may contain confidentiat or proprietary information intended only for the use of the
addressee(s) named above or may contain information that is legally privileged. If you are

not the intended addressee, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee,
you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly
prohibitec. If vou hzve received this message by mistake, nlease immediately notify us by
replying to the message and delete the original message and any conies immediately thereafter
Thank vou.

*******************xxx*****x****x********xxx********x********x****************************

From: E'zinz Fzhizschi

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 11:58 AM

To: Laung Goaslea

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: FW: Lien Release/ Payoff- 247 BARTON STREET TORRINGTON, CT 06790

Good morning!
Can you tell me the status of the liens listed below? For your convenience, | have attached the recorded liens.

Elaine Fabiaschi

Administrative Assistant

Office of the Corporation Counsel &
Office of Economic Development
Municipal Building



140 Main St.
Totrington, CT 06790
Ph: 860-489-2526

From: Shemuis “z ~ter [mailto:scarter@ursusholdings.com]

Sent: Wednzsdsy, Fehruary 28, 2018 10:42 AM

To: Carol Arderson <Carol Anderson@torringtonct.org>

Subject: Lier Reizace/ Feyoff- 247 BARTON STREET TORRINGTON, CT 06790

I'mworking on Zice 13 & cloud on title and the issue below is one that we must address and clear. | have attached the
following cccu 2nts listed beow. we need o know if the lien has been paid is so we will need a release sent to the
address o= 1o attention. If not we will need a payoff dated for 30 days so that a check can be issued If you have

any quasacs pleese 22l J00-243-2254 and use the reterence number 112218.

There aie iultipee (o) nuncipal nens on title against BARBARA &, HULSON in favar of R. THOMAS CRSVO, COLLECTOR
OF REVENLL toiahng i tae @amount &7 1,1758.60. The wens are as iollows: 1) recordea on 06, <5/2Gi06 &t BookPage:
1090347, i he i cant of 5234.00. 2) recorded on 06/17/2011 at dookirage: 1110] 1138, i Lae amount of $194.00. 3)
recoraes o Ut Uil o nConfage: 1035155, in the amount of $194.G0. 4) recorded on 06/17/2013 at BookPage:
the amount of $196.00. 5) recorded on 06/17/2014 at BookPage: 1184|177, in the amount of $196.00. 6)
recordad on 04, 24/2015 at BookPage. 1203195, in the amount of $202.00. The muni lien appeais to pe the type that is

affordec superien status . CT. I may not be against our borrower.

Shemuir Carie:

Bankrupicy Specialist

Ursus Holdings, LLC
{682)805-5448

701 Highlander Eivd, Ste 2006
Arlington, T 76015
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oF RIVINCE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRINGTC

COFTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN

COTEEL YEARS

R ON E C Ty

= - AESEZY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD OF ROY MORE TH.-.N ‘r" P'M.__ FROM
SEWE USE LIEN IN FAVCR OF THE SATID TOWN OF CITY CF 700 WEICH

DESCRIBED AS SQLLOWS
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWE: 022 1L.IIN FOR NOT MCRE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

THE UNDERSIGNED COLLECTCR OF REVERUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY QF TORRING i I CCUNTY

EUL Gia S A i

STATE CF CONKRITICUT EEREBY CONTINUES FOR A PERIOD CF NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS CTROM

THE DATE HERE OF h SZWER USE LIEN LN FAL0Z OF TUR SATD TOWN OF CITY CF 7O RINGTON WEICH
REAL ZETATE IS DLSTRIZED RS FOLLHS

EROF LOC : 5! EHARWIKTON AVE 2 BILL #2012-06-¢

MBI 128/n02 /010 vor. DACE
The lien continved b rthir rersifinate {= € secuze pzymone »f 3 chawe = DRINCTIPAL
OF WHICH RMOUNTS 77 795,00 dua =n gzid CITY OF TORMINGTON with legal ir-=resc fezy
and c-nar:z-s thereon. 12id on tne liet of Jalv 07, 2012 and asrearing in th hill ia

Lae m2ne of

Hapsnaly, ARAGIAE SUR
E B o I A '_L‘f_'\ - 13“. hl [P ‘,
THE D=0k e nics crarge hecame Aue or G/ /2013

THIS CoxiIslATE .8 si.ED Lin nCCOxDANCE WITH THE FROVISIONS C. 1%y .rp Lk LAW. 3Y
THE ® N3 OF I, THE TIDERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVES KZLY CIVE - oP
HES INTEW NECSSCARY T CTATM AGAINST TEX PROCIEDS OF PIRT INSURAICES POLICTZS

,I. AS

-, - -

i S WS B Y a 1 L = s A COIONE O S2-_73, AND .9 FL S Y -
BoUTa T
Dated at TAX COLLECTOF Comnactirnn 16 Juns 2012
R ThCHAS
2145107

; ’ B & Bl 1 Bk: 1184 Pg: 488
‘ | 0S17/2315 023646 Al
SENWER LIZHY
' 1 Pages
Jozerh LG amem, Town sng Gty Clark



CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUING SEWER USE LIEN FOR NOT MORE THAN FIFTEEN YEARS

TAE UNIJERSIGNED COLLECTOR OF REVENUE OF THE TOWN OF CITY OF TORRIKGTON IN THE COINTY

STATE OF CCON=CTICUT HETRETSY CONTINDES FOR & PERIOD OF WOT MORE THAN FIPTSEN YEARS FROM
THE DATP YEREZ CF SFWER USZ LIEN IN FAVCR OF THE SATD TOWN OF CITY OF TCRRINGTCN WEICOH
RRER, ZSTATE IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOES

FROP LOC : 23 HARRIMIOYW AVE 2 BILL £2013-06-G0200L5

4055 L 125 /aR3 fngo Vor.. 244 wAcE 73¢
The T ce=izue “"it ~erTificuce 1T to sacvre paymomt of 2 sravee, TOT ERINCTDNT,
OF WH AMOTT D §2072 T1r T~ =81d CITY OF TORETNGTON wieh lecal iacerest, feas
2nd charge ‘ezeon, 1aid on the 1ist of Julv 01, 2014 and appearing in the hill in
toe o ot
H. AVE TORRTNO A0m U7 38990
A2 PRINCIFRL © =La charge Decame due on 07/01/2014

THIS CZIRTISICATE _$ FL_UL Ih ACCORDRNCE WITH THE PROVISICONS O. THL ~fFLJC 510 LAW. 3Y
- R S =

X, TEZ UNIERSIGIED COLLECTOR OF REVENTL LRLLEL oo Z5 HTTICE OF

I
n
bt

BIS INTENTI SCEUSERY, O CLATM MSAINST THE PROCTEDS GF PIRE IFSUTAITBD ~r-ICT28
IN ACCURDA: - TaE SROVISIONS Of EECTICHNS OF 22-173, AND 48-TiX TEROUCY 45-737. ag
REVISED

Dzted at TR COLLSCTOR Cernecticut, 23 April 2015

R THOMLE ColiC

Bk: 1203 FPg: 514

KT .
42472008 01 184E P
* Pages
ik ALY | Joseohi Quater |




Jaime M. LalMiere

R e — — —
From: Launa Goslee

Sent: Thursday, March 1, 2018 10:47 AM

To: Elaine Fabiaschi

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: RE: 55 Harwinton Ave, Unit2, Torrington, CT

Good Morning
These sewer fees arz paid in fuli chrough 6/30/2018.
Thank you

Launa M. Gesles, COMC
Tax Collector

City of Tecrrington

140 Main Street, Roam 134
Torrington, CT c€5ac
P:860.489.2209

F: 86c.43%.5525

http://www torringtonct.org/

****x**x**a*x*x*&**xxx**x*xxx***************x**********x*********************xxxx***xx;u**

This message may contain confidential or proprietary information intended only for the use of the
addressee(s) named abovz or m2y contain information that is legally privileged. If you are

not the intended addresse= or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended addressee,
you are hereby notified that reading, disseminating, distributing or copying this message is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this message by mistake, please immediately notify us by
replying to the messzge =nd delete the original message and any conies immediztely thereafrer
Thank vou,

o S R R K OR S S E 7 S 6 2 A IO 20 2 46 KK K0 SR S S 2K 31 3K 319K 4 5K 3K 3K 3K K SR SRR S K A 8 51 o oK 3K K S S 5K SR K i S 5K a0 S0 S Bk 3K 3 3K 3 9 303K

Fram: E'ainz Babizschi

Sent: Thursdav, Mercn G1, 2018 10:40 AM

To: Launz Goslzz

Cc: Jaime M. LaMere

Subject: Fw: 53 Harwinton Ave, Unit2. Torrinaton, CT

Good mornirg,
Could vou ch=cl fhe 1z rinz rzquested lien releases? | hava aiso attached conies of the racerdings “or your

Conhvericice.

Elaine Fabiz=ch’

Adnminisaa Assiol
Office of the Zorparsion Counsel &
Office 6/ cconcmic Develnpmen®



Municipa Builcin:
140 Main 5t

-

Torringron 067

From: <airina Fris:
Sent: Triv

1 in

Hi Ela...:,
| neeu w0 request =

1. Tazéef
against wiarsh;
S196.00in favor o€
recorced 17
Note: ==

against Wiz
$196.0C in favor cithz

recoroeda june 1/, L01<

Note: Sewer Ls

iv]

again:

$20z. n fave e

recorc=d Aprif 24
Note: Sewer use fe2;

SO T e

[33)

trina @chnplaw.com)

C18 10:09 &AM
_Fadaschi@torringtonct.org>

[

e

Torsington, CT

(nres sewasar liens. Here is the info:

-artificate of continuing sewer use lien for not morea than fifteen vears
¢ onthe List of luly 1, 2012 in the original principal amount of
~ctor of revenue of the City of Torrington dated June 13, 2013 and
Volume 1160 at Page 1068 of the Torrington Land Records
ortec as paig Lien to be released.

a Certificat2 o continuing sewer use lien for not more than fifteen years

Sue on the List oi July 1, 2013 in the original princioal amount of

lor o0 revenue of the City of Tarnngton dated June 16, 2014 and
184 at Page 486 of the Torrington Land Records.
aid. Lien to be released.
Cartificaca ¢F continuing sewer use lien for nct more 1han fifteen years
ue on e Listof luly 1 2014 in he original princioal amsure of
ector of "evenue of the City of Torringten dated April 23, 2615 and
Voluma 1203 at Page 514 of the Torrington Land Records.
2rcrted as zaia. Lien to be relzasea.

me

- - &0

Please see attached copy o1 the title search =nd copies afhe liens (see pages £-10)

Thank you.

Katrivg Frisco
Real Estate Paralzg:
COHEN BURNS HARD &
Attorneys at Law

81 South Main Street
West Hartford 51C
(P) [800) S€1-102

(F} LJOGM BE1-104

AL

Email: Katrina@cbhplaw.com



